HJR118 ENROLLED



- 1 HJR118
- 2 NUK7TTT-2
- 3 By Representative Estes
- 4 RFD: RULES
- 5 First Read: 19-Mar-24

HJR118 Enrolled



1	
2	
3	
4	COMMENDING HACKLEBURG POLICE OFFICER ZACH BOOTH FOR HIS
5	HEROIC AND LIFESAVING ACTIONS.
6	
7	WHEREAS, highest commendations are extended to
8	Hackleburg Police Officer Zach Booth for his heroic and
9	lifesaving actions on February 27, 2024; and
10	WHEREAS, while on routine patrol around one o'clock
11	in the morning, Officer Zach Booth noticed a residence on
12	fire in the Crestview Heights neighborhood; his quick
13	actions saved the lives of the 72-year old homeowner, his
14	granddaughter, and her friend; and
15	WHEREAS, the outcome of the fire would have been much
16	different without the courageous actions of Officer Booth;
17	the residents of the home were sleeping and he was able to
18	wake them; he bravely entered the home and put the homeowner
19	into his wheelchair and brought him out unharmed, while the
20	girls exited on their own; and
21	WHEREAS, Officer Booth celebrated his one year
22	anniversary of being on the police force in January; he
23	graduated from Gordo High School, but has lived in Hamilton
24	for some time; he is also a veteran having served four years
25	in the United States Air Force; he is considering obtaining
26	cross-training with the fire department; now therefore,

28 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Officer Zach Booth is highly

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

27



HJR118 Enrolled

- 29 honored and commended on his lifesaving actions and
- 30 outstanding service to the citizens of Hackleburg, Alabama,
- 31 and this resolution is offered to him in highest tribute and
- 32 admiration, as well as with sincere best wishes for
- 33 continued success in all future endeavors.

HJR118 Enrolled



34			
35			
36			
37			
38			
39			
40	_		
41		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
42			
43			
44			
45	_		
46 47		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
48			
49		House of Representatives	
50		nouse of Representatives	
51		I hereby certify that the within Act originated	in
52		passed by the House 21-Mar-24.	<u></u>
53	3.113 3.2	passed of one neared in the little	
54		John Treadwell	
55		Clerk	
56			
57			
58			
59			
60			
61	Senate	04-Apr-24	Adopted
62			
63			

64

Page 3